¹ PHENSICE HAVE EFGAUX FINANCIAL SERVICES	
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000000	
REFERENCE : 018187 - 0161A	
AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Lyge	it
COST LIMIT : 5 70,00	
ORDER DATE : April 15, 1996	
ORDER TIME : 11:46 AM	
ORDER NO. : 918187	10000178095
CUSTOMER NO: 9341A	
CUSTOMER: Joel Weaver, Esq WILLIAM RAMBAUM, ESO., P.A.	96-8177
Suite 101 622 Bypass Drive Clearwater, FL 34624	502
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: LAPLANTE ENTERPRISES, INC.	RECTVF 96 APR 15 PH anvision of compo
EFFECTIVE DATE:	
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	ION N
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	

the second second stead to Smith and the contract of the metric of the second s 1 5 5 5 1 14 = 310 - 100 + 10 $\{\{\ell, l\}\}$ Concentration in protocol constituing the ALD ON MANNER STRATE A Controlle CUSTAPRISES, The. HONL HH: E PREPARATION. a pri a Marcini Marc (UMB41) - 08/10/94 7-DDDD - P.C. TO DE ROY 290104 fridling floorsold (D), DOLL THE SEPTEMBER CONCERNMENT + HnHGED = 07/07/95 and DP4, S. S. SULLE R Transo, It South (4) RG HARE LaPlatte, JOBA RA ADDE C OROR MODDLOND REDGE DR. 1700PD: EL 33637 : (1993) B - 07/08/97 - (1994) BB - 08/10/94 - (1995) B - 07/27/95 ARE PERC

1. MENU, 3. DEFICERS, 4. EVENIS, 6. NAMES, 7. LIST, 8. NEXT, 9. PREV.

.

•,

.

ENTER SELECTION OND CR.

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B, Mortham Secretary of State

April 16, 1996

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: LAPLANTE ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000008177

We have received your document for LAPLANTE ENTERPRISES, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 896A00017609

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LaPLANTE INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

LaPLANTE INDUSTRIES, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2531 Landmark Drive, #E-104, Clearwater, Florida 34621, and the mailing address of the corporatic... shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the state of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

11. 1. 1. 1. 25 Pringer Weitiger

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Matthew N. LaPlante2531 Landmark Drive, #E-104Dir./Pres./Sec./Treas.Clearwater, Florida 34621

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company, on April 15, 1996.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Agent, Rogar

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

Corporation Service Company, a Florida corporation to transact business in thisState, having a business office identical "ith the registered office of the corporation named above, an having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Its Agent, zar

GMC/cdf

. . . *

		22955
ľ	Matthew Lattante	
	2.531 Landmark Dr. Address DEM	
	<u>Clearwater 34/621</u> City/State/Zip Phone #	800000188898898 -05/24/3001108005 *****35.00 *****35.00
		Office Use Only

(Con		(Corporation	ration Name) ((Document #)			
	2	(Corperation	n Name)		Document	#5	15 95 II	
	3	(Corporation	1 Name)		Document	#)		1
	4	(Corporation	n Nanic)	(Document	#)		
	Walk in Mail out		-	Photocopy		Certified Copy		55
鑁趙	NEW FILINGS		AMENDME	NTS				
	Profit		Amendment					
	NonProfit		Resignation of R	.A., Officer/ Di	rector			
	Limited Liability		Change of Regist	tered Agent				
	Domestication	r	Dissolution/With	drawal				
	Other		Merger					
		S	REGISTR	ATION/				
	Annual Report							
	Fictitious Name		Foreign					
	Name Reservation		Limited Partners	nb 			um _ 3 *	1996
			Reinstatement		N,	HENDRICKS	JUN - J	
			Trademark					
		L	Other					

CR2E031(1/95)

.

Examiner's Initials

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of submits the following statement in order to change its registered office Florida or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

LAPLANTE INDUSTRIES, INC. The name of the corporation is:_____

1b. Date of incorporation April 15, 1996

Document number P96000033955

2.	The name and address of the current registered agent and office: Corporation Service Company	SECRE	95 HAN	Carry and
	1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301		24)
3.	The name and address of the new registered agent and office: (P.O. Box Not Acceptable)	-1 (r) -1 (r) -1 (r)	្រុ	
	Matthew N. LaPlance, Registered Agent		c TI	

2531 Landmark Drive

Clearwater, FL 34621 The street address of its registered agent and the street address of the business office of its registered agent as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board.

SIGNATURE 21/74 DATE

Matthew N. LaPlante, President Typed or printed name and title

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COM-PLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE (Registered Agent) DATE

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E045 (7-91)

FILING FEE: \$35.00